SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION NORTH NAZIMABAD KARACHI



MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL WORKS FOR REPAIRING/ MAINTENANCE OF MS STAIRS APPROACHING OHWT, SBP BSC BANK NORTH NAZIMABAD, KARACHI

NO.E&M.UNIT/NN/ 12198 / 2020

27th January 2020

SBP Banking Services invites sealed bids from the Contractors, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for the following works;

| Description of work | <u>Date & time</u> <u>of bid</u> <u>submission</u> | Date & time of technical bid opening | <u>Earnest</u> <u>Money</u> |
|--|--|--|--------------------------------|
| MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL WORKS FOR REPAIRING/ MAINTENANCE OF MS STAIRS APPROACHING OHWT, SB BSC BANK NORTH NAZIMABAD, KARACHI | 14-02-2020 till 11:00 hrs | 14-02-2020 at 11:30 hrs | 2% of Bid Amount |

Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc are available at office of the Executive Engineer (Phone # 021-99260705-8 Ext: 214), Engineering Maintenance Unit, 1st Floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad, Block-A, Shahra-e-Noor Jahan. The firms are required to submit their application on letter head for issuance of bidding documents along with Pay order/cash of Rs. 500/-(Non-Refundable) drawn in favor of State Bank of Pakistan as Bidding Documents fee.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the tender box kept in the Office of PA to Chief Manager, 1st Floor, SBP BSC (Bank), North Nazimabad as per above dates along with Bid Security of 2% of Bid Price.

-Sd-Chief Manager State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) North Nazimabad Phone: 99260705-8, Ext: 201